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Monday, August 12 - Friday, August 16……………….		 Sports Day Camps
Thursday, August 15 .…………………………………...	 Boarding Prefects arrive 
Sunday, August 18 .…………………………………….. 	 Family Picnic/New Boarders Arrive
Tuesday, August 20 ……………………………………..	 Returning Boarders arrive
Wednesday, August 21……………………….………....	 School begins (late start) 
Friday, October 11……………………………………...	 Last day of classes before October Break 
Monday, October 14……………………………………... 	 October Travel Week begins 
Friday, October 18 .………………………….…….……    	 Last day for trips to return
Monday, October 21.…………………………….…...... 	 Faculty Professional Development Day  - No classes 
Tuesday, October 22 …………………………….…….. 	 Classes resume 
Tuesday, November 12 ………………………….…….. 	 MS Parent-Teacher Conferences, Grades 5-8 - No MS classes 
				          			   LS Parent-Teacher Conferences - No LS classes 
Wednesday, November 13 ………………………….… 	 MS Parent-Teacher Conferences, Grades 6-8 - No G6-8 classes 
Thursday, November 14 .………………………………	 US Parent-Teacher Conferences (4-7 p.m.) - Regular School 		
							       Day/No activities 
Friday, November 15  ………………………………… 	 US Parent-Teacher Conferences (8:20 a.m.-3:20 p.m.) 
				        			   No Upper School classes. International Festival (3- 5 p.m.) 
Thursday, November 28 - Friday, November 29……… 	 Thanksgiving Break - No classes 
Wednesday, December 18……………………….……. 	 Last Day of classes before break - no late start 
							       (11:35 a.m. dismissal/11:40 a.m. buses), 
							       no lunch (except boarders) 
Thursday, December 19……………………………….. 	 Winter Holiday begins 
Monday, January 6…………………………………….. 	 Faculty Professional Development Day – No classes, Boarders 		
							       return by 7 p.m.
Tuesday, January 7…………………………………….. 	 Classes resume 
Friday, January 17……………………………………...		 First Semester ends; orientation for new Middle School 		
							       students 
Sunday, January 19…………………………………….		 New Second Semester Boarders arrive (12 to 2 p.m.) 
							       and academic placement testing (3:30 and 7 p.m.) 
Monday, January 20……………………………………. 	 Second Semester begins 
Friday, February 14……………………………………... 	 Last day of classes before February Break 
Saturday, February 15…………………………………... 	 February Break begins 
Sunday, February 23……………………………………. 	 Boarders return 
Monday, February 24………………………………….... 	 Classes resume 
Monday, February  24 - Monday, March 2……………		 IB Mock Examinations
Monday, March 30 - Friday, April 3 …………………		  AP Mock Examinations 
Friday, April 3…………………………………………... 	 Full day of classes before Spring Break 
Saturday April 4 …………………. ....………………… 	 Spring Break begins 
Sunday, April 19………………………………………..      	 Boarders return
Monday, April 20 ……………………………………….  	 Classes resume
Sunday, April 26 ……………………………………….		 IB Y2 Boarders return (latest); IB Study Leave
Monday, April 27 ……………………………………....	 IB Y2 Revision sessions begin
Monday, May 25………………………………………… 	 UK Bank Holiday (observed) - No classes 
Wednesday, June 3……….……………………………... 	 Last day of classes, all sections, no late start 
							       LS Farewell Assembly (11:35 a.m. dismissal/11:40 a.m. buses) 
							       Second Semester ends
Thursday, June 4…………………………………….…... 	 Middle School Graduation and Upper School Prom
Friday, June 5 …………………………………………...	 Senior Banquet
Saturday, June 6…………………………………………. 	 Upper School Graduation 
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